
Davis District Jr. High Championships5/13/2021
Syracuse High School

Syracuse, UT
May 13, 2021

Girl's 100 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Sahara Yates Fr Centennial Jr High 16.63 10  
2.   Claire Rencher 8 Farmington Junior High 17.42 8  
3.   Lexie Toronto 8 Farmington Junior High 17.54 6  
4.   Adrie Fairbanks 7 Syracuse Junior High 17.64 5  
5.   Mallory Palmer 8 Shoreline Jr High 17.78 4  
6.   Katlin Kirkham Fr Syracuse Junior High 17.79 3  
7.   Kirra Singley 7 Bountiful Jr. High 17.94 2  
8.   Violet Gianchetta 7 Shoreline Jr High 18.02 1  
9.   Kallista Wright 7 Kaysville Junior High 18.25   

10.   Abby Hoffman 7 North Davis JH 18.28   
11.   Elena Ady 8 Central Cubs 18.73   
12.   Lola Brower Fr Fairfield Junior High 18.88   
13.   Amy Weber 8 Shoreline Jr High 19.11   
14.   Elizabeth Reid Fr Kaysville Junior High 19.68   
15.   Annika Stout Fr Centerville Junior High 21.92   

Boy's 110 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Hudson Heywood Fr Sunset Junior High 16.83 10  
2.   Caleb Miyamoto 7 West Point Junior High 17.04 8  
3.   Logan Gilliland Fr Sunset Junior High 17.19 6  
4.   Camden Stewart Fr Farmington Jr. High 17.23 5  
5.   Zane Smith Fr Millcreek Junior High 17.38 4  
6.   Tyler Neilson Fr Centennial Jr High 17.50 3  
7.   Nathan Anderson Fr Syracuse Junior High 17.94 2  
8.   Michael Sanchez 8 Centerville Junior High 17.95 1  
9.   Isaac Wilkey 8 Mueller Park Junior High 18.28   

10.   Dain Porter Fr West Point Junior High 18.35   
10.   Caleb Flint 8 Fairfield Junior High 18.35   
12.   Trevor Cummings Fr Mueller Park Junior High 18.42   
13.   Zack Bott Fr North Davis JH 18.82   
14.   Landon Ballard Fr South Davis Junior Boys 19.30   
15.   Andrew Ortiz 7 North Layton Jr. High 21.19   

Girl's 4x200 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score

1.   West Point Junior High A West Point Junior High 1:53.39 10  
2.   North Davis JH A North Davis JH 1:54.26 8  
3.   LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH A LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 1:55.98 6  
4.   South Davis Jr. High A South Davis Jr. High 1:56.12 5  
5.   Mueller Park Junior High A Mueller Park Junior High 1:56.42 4  
6.   Syracuse Junior High A Syracuse Junior High 1:58.13 3  
7.   Farmington Junior High A Farmington Junior High 2:03.35 2  
8.   Kaysville Junior High A Kaysville Junior High 2:04.29 1  

Boy's 4x200 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score

1.   Central Cubs A Central Cubs 1:36.76 10  
2.   South Davis Junior Boys A South Davis Junior Boys 1:39.32 8  
3.   LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH A LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 1:39.68 6  
4.   West Point Junior High A West Point Junior High 1:41.85 5  
5.   North Davis JH A North Davis JH 1:42.47 4  
6.   Millcreek Junior High A Millcreek Junior High 1:43.34 3  
7.   Farmington Jr. High A Farmington Jr. High 1:44.85 2  
8.   Mueller Park Junior High A Mueller Park Junior High 1:45.41 1  

Girl's 800 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score



1.   Kenadee Godderidge 8 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 2:24.30 10  
2.   Skye Siddoway 8 Farmington Junior High 2:24.55 8  
3.   Malea Hansen Fr West Point Junior High 2:25.91 6  
4.   Oakley Jensen Fr Millcreek Junior High 2:29.08 5  
5.   Brie Nydegger 7 Mueller Park Junior High 2:29.25 4  
6.   Brynlee Austin 8 Farmington Junior High 2:30.11 3  
7.   Kennedy Hadley 7 Syracuse Junior High 2:30.13 2  
8.   Natalie May Fr Farmington Junior High 2:32.27 1  
9.   Christine Bernards 8 Syracuse Junior High 2:32.92   

10.   Ayla Kazmar Fr Farmington Junior High 2:34.18   
11.   Grace Frodsham 8 Shoreline Jr High 2:36.66   
12.   Anna Ward 7 Shoreline Jr High 2:36.91   
13.   Reagan Wright Fr Shoreline Jr High 2:39.39   
14.   Allison Allen Fr Shoreline Jr High 2:43.19   
15.   Madi Peterson Fr Farmington Junior High 2:44.23   

DNS   Katie Hansen 8 Mueller Park Junior High DNS   

Girl's 100 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Oakley Anderson Fr South Davis Jr. High 13.01 10  
2.   Breklyn Stout Fr Centerville Junior High 13.20 8  
3.   Peyton Ganther 7 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 13.21 6  
4.   Ariah Hacker 8 Syracuse Junior High 13.46 5  
5.   Chloe Peery 7 Fairfield Junior High 13.51 4  
6.   Ashlee King 8 North Davis JH 13.58 3  
7.   Claire Rencher 8 Farmington Junior High 13.59 2  
8.   Luna Garcia 7 North Layton Jr. High 13.64 1  
9.   Milika Satuala 7 Millcreek Junior High 13.69   

10.   Emily Steed Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 13.72   
11.   Nevea Cordova Fr North Davis JH 13.79   
12.   Sabrina Hubble 7 Mueller Park Junior High 13.84   
13.   Sahara Yates Fr Centennial Jr High 13.86   
14.   Cayla Stout Fr Centerville Junior High 13.93   
15.   Giovanna Olvera 8 West Point Junior High 13.94   
16.   Jaci Jacobsmeyer Fr Centennial Jr High 14.05   

Boy's 100 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Wyatt Harmer 8 Syracuse Junior High 11.88 10  
2.   Vance Jeppson Fr North Davis JH 11.96 8  
3.   Ben Smith Fr Mueller Park Junior High 12.03 6  
4.   Joshua Lavely Fr West Point Junior High 12.04 5  
5.   Daniel Chase Fr Millcreek Junior High 12.05 4  
6.   Emilio Blythe 8 Central Cubs 12.07 3  
7.   Joshua Tibbitts Fr South Davis Junior Boys 12.14 2  
8.   Sam Jones Fr Kaysville Junior High 12.26 1  
9.   Braxton Barber Fr Central Cubs 12.28   

10.   Kai Nielson Fr Centennial Jr High 12.29   
10.   Beau Miller Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 12.29   
12.   Tyler Neilson Fr Centennial Jr High 12.31   
13.   Jaxon Smith Fr Central Cubs 12.40   
14.   Giona Weston Fr Mueller Park Junior High 12.43   
15.   Michael Sanchez 8 Centerville Junior High 12.58   

DNS   Easton Mcmillan Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH DNS   

Boy's 800 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Brennon Koldewyn Fr South Davis Junior Boys 2:06.38 10  
2.   Jeffrey Linton 8 Centerville Junior High 2:08.69 8  
3.   Rhys Pollard Fr North Layton Jr. High 2:09.02 6  
4.   Jamison Blanchard Fr Mueller Park Junior High 2:11.24 5  
5.   Jerryn Witter 7 West Point Junior High 2:12.32 4  
6.   Elias Nalder Fr Fairfield Junior High 2:12.71 3  
7.   Easton Cragun 8 Syracuse Junior High 2:13.31 2  
8.   Izaac Crosland Fr Farmington Jr. High 2:14.18 1  
9.   Nicholas Payne 8 West Point Junior High 2:16.82   

10.   Brady Christensen Fr South Davis Junior Boys 2:17.68   
11.   Tate Keddington 8 South Davis Junior Boys 2:18.15   
12.   Dawson Paskins Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 2:18.57   
13.   Eric Quesada 8 North Davis JH 2:18.84   
14.   Simon Barlow 8 Millcreek Junior High 2:19.17   
15.   Nathan Lindgren 8 Syracuse Junior High 2:20.29   
16.   Trevor Cummings Fr Mueller Park Junior High 2:22.03   

Girl's 4x100 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score



1.   North Davis JH A North Davis JH 52.64 10  
2.   LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH A LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 53.17 8  
3.   Fairfield Junior High A Fairfield Junior High 53.96 6  
4.   Mueller Park Junior High A Mueller Park Junior High 54.42 5  
5.   South Davis Jr. High A South Davis Jr. High 54.52 4  
6.   West Point Junior High A West Point Junior High 54.67 3  
7.   Centerville Junior High A Centerville Junior High 54.78 2  
8.   Kaysville Junior High A Kaysville Junior High 55.67 1  

Boy's 4x100 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score

1.   Central Cubs A Central Cubs 1.00 10  
2.   LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH A LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 2.00 8  
3.   South Davis Junior Boys A South Davis Junior Boys 3.00 6  
4.   Syracuse Junior High A Syracuse Junior High 4.00 5  
5.   Mueller Park Junior High A Mueller Park Junior High 5.00 4  
6.   Millcreek Junior High A Millcreek Junior High 6.00 3  
7.   North Davis JH A North Davis JH 7.00 2  

Girl's 400 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Marjie Richards Fr Millcreek Junior High 1:01.91 10  
2.   Charlotte Wilkinson Fr Central Cubs 1:02.15 8  
3.   Kenadee Godderidge 8 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 1:02.90 6  
4.   Kate Larsen Fr Kaysville Junior High 1:03.03 5  
5.   Ariah Hacker 8 Syracuse Junior High 1:03.11 4  
6.   Amelia McPheters 8 Bountiful Jr. High 1:03.15 3  
7.   Avery Poulton 7 Mueller Park Junior High 1:03.37 2  
8.   Karsyn Visser 7 West Point Junior High 1:04.33 1  
9.   Vanessa Hansen 8 North Davis JH 1:04.57   

10.   Tally Smith 7 Centerville Junior High 1:05.10   
11.   Grace Frodsham 8 Shoreline Jr High 1:07.18   
12.   Lily Thorne 8 Mueller Park Junior High 1:07.89   
13.   Anna Ward 7 Shoreline Jr High 1:08.27   
14.   Addison Speechly 7 Farmington Junior High 1:08.65   
15.   Savannah Barlow Fr Farmington Junior High 1:09.23   

DNS   Avery Dain Fr Shoreline Jr High DNS   

Boy's 400 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Bode Jensen Fr Centennial Jr High 55.31 10  
2.   Logan Cella 8 Syracuse Junior High 55.48 8  
3.   Jack Dean 8 Centerville Junior High 56.06 6  
4.   Benjamin Neumann Fr South Davis Junior Boys 56.13 5  
5.   Elias Nalder Fr Fairfield Junior High 56.37 4  
6.   Ralph Steed Fr Syracuse Junior High 56.81 3  
7.   Malcolm Yates Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 56.83 2  
8.   Aiden Hammond Fr West Point Junior High 57.24 1  
9.   Phillip Olsen Fr Millcreek Junior High 57.29   

10.   Isaac Anderson 7 North Layton Jr. High 57.48   
11.   Mckay Manning 8 Syracuse Junior High 57.68   
12.   Thomas Thorne Fr Mueller Park Junior High 57.79   
13.   Lewis Prusse Fr Farmington Jr. High 1:00.21   
14.   Jeffrey Linton 8 Centerville Junior High 1:01.09   

DNS   Joshua Lavely Fr West Point Junior High DNS   
DNS   Brennon Koldewyn Fr South Davis Junior Boys DNS   

Girl's 1600 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Skye Siddoway 8 Farmington Junior High 5:34.82 10  
2.   Oakley Jensen Fr Millcreek Junior High 5:34.83 8  
3.   Katie Hansen 8 Mueller Park Junior High 5:38.78 6  
4.   Kennedy Hadley 7 Syracuse Junior High 5:40.01 5  
5.   Brie Nydegger 7 Mueller Park Junior High 5:40.33 4  
6.   Natalie May Fr Farmington Junior High 5:49.60 3  
7.   Allison Allen Fr Shoreline Jr High 5:50.07 2  
8.   Ayla Kazmar Fr Farmington Junior High 5:52.84 1  
9.   Marie Sargent 8 Sunset Jr. High 5:54.42   

10.   Brynlee Austin 8 Farmington Junior High 5:54.51   
11.   Reagan Wright Fr Shoreline Jr High 5:54.73   
12.   Brooklyn Bement Fr Farmington Junior High 5:55.80   
13.   Katie Ormsby 8 Shoreline Jr High 5:56.94   
14.   Christine Bernards 8 Syracuse Junior High 5:57.07   
15.   Claire Frodsham 8 Shoreline Jr High 6:10.10   



16.   Renee Bentley 8 North Layton Jr. High 6:19.0   

Girl's 200 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Oakley Anderson Fr South Davis Jr. High 27.09 10  
2.   Condie Krutsch Fr Fairfield Junior High 27.43 8  
3.   Hailey Martin 8 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 27.45 6  
4.   Chloe Peery 7 Fairfield Junior High 27.68 5  
5.   Amelia McPheters 8 Bountiful Jr. High 28.01 4  
6.   Abby Ertel Fr North Davis JH 28.05 3  
7.   Marilyn Bennion 8 Millcreek Junior High 28.07 2  
8.   Marjie Richards Fr Millcreek Junior High 28.24 1  
9.   Ashlee King 8 North Davis JH 28.47   

10.   Rees May 7 Farmington Junior High 28.49   
11.   Giovanna Olvera 8 West Point Junior High 28.63   
12.   Kelsey Lindsey 8 Bountiful Jr. High 28.70   
13.   Haven Larsen 8 West Point Junior High 28.86   
14.   Abby Hoffman 7 North Davis JH 29.04   

DNS   Cayla Stout Fr Centerville Junior High DNS   
DNS   Annika Stout Fr Centerville Junior High DNS   

Boy's 200 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Wyatt Harmer 8 Syracuse Junior High 24.07 10  
2.   Ben Smith Fr Mueller Park Junior High 24.13 8  
3.   Emilio Blythe 8 Central Cubs 24.63 6  
4.   Jaxon Smith Fr Central Cubs 25.11 5  
5.   Vance Jeppson Fr North Davis JH 25.14 4  
6.   Braxton Barber Fr Central Cubs 25.16 3  
7.   Sam Jones Fr Kaysville Junior High 25.17 2  
8.   Michael Sanchez 8 Centerville Junior High 25.41 1  
9.   Grant Nelson 8 South Davis Junior Boys 25.60   

10.   Preston Carter Fr Shoreline Jr High 25.74   
11.   Hudson Heywood Fr Sunset Junior High 25.76   
12.   Damion Christensen Fr South Davis Junior Boys 25.80   
13.   Zane Smith Fr Millcreek Junior High 26.11   

DNS   Joshua Tibbitts Fr South Davis Junior Boys DNS   
DNS   Logan Cella 8 Syracuse Junior High DNS   
DNS   Derick Bailey Fr South Davis Junior Boys DNS   

Boy's 1600 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Landon Sturgeon 8 Farmington Jr. High 4:49.46 10  
2.   Jeffrey Linton 8 Centerville Junior High 4:50.22 8  
3.   Brennon Koldewyn Fr South Davis Junior Boys 4:52.12 6  
4.   Simon Barlow 8 Millcreek Junior High 4:53.38 5  
5.   Izaac Crosland Fr Farmington Jr. High 4:54.00 4  
6.   Rhys Pollard Fr North Layton Jr. High 4:55.18 3  
7.   Easton Cragun 8 Syracuse Junior High 4:56.68 2  
8.   Brady Christensen Fr South Davis Junior Boys 4:59.13 1  
9.   Connor Page 8 Syracuse Junior High 5:00.48   

10.   Gabe Trujillo 7 Fairfield Junior High 5:05.05   
11.   David Clinger Fr Shoreline Jr High 5:06.38   
12.   Aden Jensen Fr West Point Junior High 5:07.23   
13.   Porter Phelps Fr Shoreline Jr High 5:13.66   
14.   Jack Dean 8 Centerville Junior High 5:15.62   
15.   Corben Low 8 Shoreline Jr High 5:16.44   

DNS   Jonathan Reed 8 Kaysville Junior High DNS   

Girl's 4x400 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score

1.   North Davis JH A North Davis JH 4:24.05 10  
2.   Millcreek Junior High A Millcreek Junior High 4:24.69 8  
3.   Syracuse Junior High A Syracuse Junior High 4:30.53 6  
4.   West Point Junior High A West Point Junior High 4:31.28 5  
5.   Central Cubs A Central Cubs 4:32.22 4  
6.   Mueller Park Junior High A Mueller Park Junior High 4:33.21 3  
7.   Farmington Junior High A Farmington Junior High 4:37.66 2  
8.   Kaysville Junior High A Kaysville Junior High 4:39.51 1  

Boy's 4x400 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score



1.   South Davis Junior Boys A South Davis Junior Boys 3:46.89 10  
2.   West Point Junior High A West Point Junior High 3:48.91 8  
3.   Syracuse Junior High A Syracuse Junior High 3:57.47 6  
4.   Kaysville Junior High A Kaysville Junior High 3:58.94 5  
5.   North Davis JH A North Davis JH 4:01.95 4  
6.   Centerville Junior High A Centerville Junior High 4:04.56 3  
7.   Fairfield Junior High A Fairfield Junior High 4:04.95 2  
8.   Farmington Jr. High A Farmington Jr. High 4:06.68 1  

Girl's High Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Loryn Helgesen Fr Fairfield Junior High  1.60  5-03.00 10  
2.   Malea Hansen Fr West Point Junior High  1.60  5-03.00 8  
3.   Karlee Mayfield 8 North Layton Jr. High  1.47  4-10.00 6  
4.   Amoree Scholer 7 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  1.47  4-10.00 5  
5.   Jenna Lloyd 8 West Point Junior High  1.42  4-08.00 4  
6.   Isabel Callister 7 Farmington Junior High  1.42  4-08.00 3  
7.   Violet Gianchetta 7 Shoreline Jr High  1.42  4-08.00 2  
8.   Lydia Higley 8 Syracuse Junior High  1.42  4-08.00 1  
9.   Breklyn Stout Fr Centerville Junior High  1.42  4-08.00   

10.   Milika Satuala 7 Millcreek Junior High  1.37  4-06.00   
11.   Alissa Packer Fr Kaysville Junior High  1.37  4-06.00   
12.   Jenna Packer Fr Centennial Jr High  1.32  4-04.00   
12.   Ellen Davis 8 Mueller Park Junior High  1.32  4-04.00   
14.   Lottie Krutsch Fr Fairfield Junior High  1.32  4-04.00   
15.   Aubrey Dallas 8 Farmington Junior High  1.32  4-04.00   
16.   Cayla Stout Fr Centerville Junior High  1.22  4-00.00   

NM   Mallory Palmer 8 Shoreline Jr High  NM  NM   

Boy's Long Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Trace Hansen Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  5.62 q  18-05.50 q q
2.   Logan Gilliland Fr Sunset Junior High  5.56 q  18-03.00 q q
3.   Gabe Carlson Fr Central Cubs  5.52 q  18-01.50 q q
4.   Joshua Lavely Fr West Point Junior High  5.45 q  17-10.50 q q
5.   Hudson Heywood Fr Sunset Junior High  5.43 q  17-09.75 q q
6.   Carson Hansen Fr Syracuse Junior High  5.42 q  17-09.50 q q
7.   Travis Hoopes 8 Farmington Jr. High  5.34 q  17-06.50 q q
8.   Vade Morris 7 Bountiful Jr. High  5.33 q  17-06.00 q q
9.   Daniel Chase Fr Millcreek Junior High  5.33 q  17-05.75 q q

10.   Jacob Pierce Fr West Point Junior High  5.33  17-05.75
11.   Cole Brooks Fr South Davis Junior Boys  5.31  17-05.25
12.   Brigham Black 8 Millcreek Junior High  5.25  17-02.75
13.   Tj May Fr Farmington Jr. High  5.12  16-09.50
14.   Chad McKenzie 8 Bountiful Jr. High  4.94  16-02.50
15.   Ryan Wensel 8 Shoreline Jr High  4.68  15-04.25

FOUL   Derick Bailey Fr South Davis Junior Boys  FOUL  FOUL

Boy's Long Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind Score

1.   Joshua Lavely Fr West Point Junior High  5.79  19-00.00 10  
2.   Trace Hansen Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  5.62  18-05.50 8  
3.   Gabe Carlson Fr Central Cubs  5.56  18-03.00 6  
4.   Daniel Chase Fr Millcreek Junior High  5.56  18-03.00 5  
5.   Logan Gilliland Fr Sunset Junior High  5.56  18-03.00 4  
6.   Hudson Heywood Fr Sunset Junior High  5.50  18-00.50 3  
7.   Carson Hansen Fr Syracuse Junior High  5.42  17-09.50 2  
8.   Travis Hoopes 8 Farmington Jr. High  5.34  17-06.50 1  
9.   Vade Morris 7 Bountiful Jr. High  5.33  17-06.00   

Boy's Shot Put Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Brennan Higgs Fr West Point Junior High  12.70 q  41-08.00 q
2.   Justice Taufa 8 Mueller Park Junior High  12.27 q  40-03.00 q
3.   Gavin Gunderson Fr Fairfield Junior High  11.89 q  39-00.00 q
4.   Dalton Schanz Fr South Davis Junior Boys  11.71 q  38-05.00 q
5.   Elliot Lott Fr Millcreek Junior High  11.63 q  38-02.00 q
6.   Ben Brown 8 Kaysville Junior High  11.50 q  37-09.00 q
7.   Jaxon Smith Fr Central Cubs  11.30 q  37-01.00 q
8.   Chase Mcneil Fr West Point Junior High  11.12 q  36-06.00 q
9.   Jack Jensen 8 Kaysville Junior High  11.02 q  36-02.00 q

10.   Wesley Figueroa Fr North Layton Jr. High  10.73  35-02.50



11.   Ryker Zeh Fr Centerville Junior High  10.69  35-01.00
12.   Aden Jensen Fr West Point Junior High  10.48  34-04.50
13.   McCaffrey Smith 8 South Davis Junior Boys  10.46  34-04.00
14.   Eli Michaelis Fr South Davis Junior Boys  10.31  33-10.00
15.   Keaton Reid 8 Kaysville Junior High  10.27  33-08.50
16.   Jackson Prisbrey Fr Fairfield Junior High  10.18  33-05.00
17.   Carter Peart Fr Syracuse Junior High  10.16  33-04.00

Boy's Shot Put Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Brennan Higgs Fr West Point Junior High  12.70  41-08.00 10  
2.   Justice Taufa 8 Mueller Park Junior High  12.27  40-03.00 8  
3.   Gavin Gunderson Fr Fairfield Junior High  11.89  39-00.00 6  
4.   Dalton Schanz Fr South Davis Junior Boys  11.77  38-07.50 5  
5.   Elliot Lott Fr Millcreek Junior High  11.75  38-06.50 4  
6.   Ben Brown 8 Kaysville Junior High  11.50  37-09.00 3  
7.   Jaxon Smith Fr Central Cubs  11.30  37-01.00 2  
8.   Chase Mcneil Fr West Point Junior High  11.22  36-10.00 1  
9.   Jack Jensen 8 Kaysville Junior High  11.02  36-02.00   

Girl's Discus Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Laite Latu 7 South Davis Jr. High  26.03 q  85-05 q
2.   Erika Dixon Fr North Layton Jr. High  25.25 q  82-10 q
3.   Allie Hunter 7 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  24.64 q  80-10 q
4.   Lesieli Vaeno Tava Fr Millcreek Junior High  23.80 q  78-01 q
5.   Maddie Wheeler 7 West Point Junior High  23.59 q  77-05 q
6.   Eliza Naegle 8 Bountiful Jr. High  23.54 q  77-03 q
7.   Emmerson Taylor Fr Shoreline Jr High  22.99 q  75-05 q
8.   Milika Satuala 7 Millcreek Junior High  22.25 q  73-00 q
9.   Emeree Flynn Fr Syracuse Junior High  21.69 q  71-02 q

10.   Lottie Krutsch Fr Fairfield Junior High  21.61  70-11
11.   Anya Jacobson 8 Syracuse Junior High  21.49  70-06
12.   Aly Ridge Fr West Point Junior High  19.99  65-07
13.   Kierstina Stanger Fr South Davis Jr. High  19.94  65-05
14.   Liz Daly Fr South Davis Jr. High  19.73  64-09
15.   Brooklyn Jones 8 Farmington Junior High  19.40  63-08
16.   Katie Myers 8 Farmington Junior High  14.40  47-03.00

Girl's Discus Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Laite Latu 7 South Davis Jr. High  28.37  93-01 10  
2.   Lesieli Vaeno Tava Fr Millcreek Junior High  26.59  87-03 8  
3.   Erika Dixon Fr North Layton Jr. High  25.25  82-10 6  
4.   Allie Hunter 7 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  24.64  80-10 5  
5.   Maddie Wheeler 7 West Point Junior High  24.46  80-03 4  
6.   Eliza Naegle 8 Bountiful Jr. High  24.03  78-10 3  
7.   Emeree Flynn Fr Syracuse Junior High  23.37  76-08 2  
8.   Emmerson Taylor Fr Shoreline Jr High  22.99  75-05 1  
9.   Milika Satuala 7 Millcreek Junior High  22.25  73-00   

Boy's High Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Logan Gilliland Fr Sunset Junior High  1.78  5-10.00 10  
2.   Ben Smith Fr Mueller Park Junior High  1.67  5-06.00 8  
3.   Stockton Langton Fr Shoreline Jr High  1.62  5-04.00 5 .500
3.   Samuel Price Fr West Point Junior High  1.62  5-04.00 5 .500
5.   Ryan Wensel 8 Shoreline Jr High  1.62  5-04.00 4  
6.   Ryker Zeh Fr Centerville Junior High  1.62  5-04.00 2 .500
6.   Beau Miller Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  1.62  5-04.00 2 .500
8.   Hudson Heywood Fr Sunset Junior High  1.62  5-04.00 1  
9.   Cache Bennett Fr Fairfield Junior High  1.62  5-04.00   

10.   Brycen Miller Fr Fairfield Junior High  1.57  5-02.00   
11.   Landon Tucker Fr Farmington Jr. High  1.57  5-02.00   
11.   Cole Lockwood Fr Fairfield Junior High  1.57  5-02.00   
13.   Cole Brooks Fr South Davis Junior Boys  1.57  5-02.00   
14.   Josh Webb 8 Centennial Jr High  1.57  5-02.00   
15.   Nikolas Crump 8 Farmington Jr. High  1.57  5-02.00   
15.   Dj Garfield 8 Centennial Jr High  1.57  5-02.00   
17.   Logan Hyer 8 Syracuse Junior High  1.52  5-00.00   
17.   Elias Nalder Fr Fairfield Junior High  1.52  5-00.00   
17.   Brandon Wilkinson Fr Mueller Park Junior High  1.52  5-00.00   



Girl's Long Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Condie Krutsch Fr Fairfield Junior High  5.05 q  16-07.00 q q
2.   Claire Rencher 8 Farmington Junior High  4.57 q  15-00.00 q q
3.   Marjie Richards Fr Millcreek Junior High  4.55 q  14-11.25 q q
4.   Averie Warner 8 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  4.47 q  14-08.00 q q
5.   Milika Satuala 7 Millcreek Junior High  4.44 q  14-07.00 q q
6.   Elena Ady 8 Central Cubs  4.35 q  14-03.50 q q
7.   Noel Smith 8 Centerville Junior High  4.32 q  14-02.25 q q
8.   London Effler 8 Syracuse Junior High  4.30 q  14-01.50 q q
9.   Haylie Copeland Fr North Layton Jr. High  4.20 q  13-09.50 q q

10.   Violet Gianchetta 7 Shoreline Jr High  4.15  13-07.50
11.   Mallory Palmer 8 Shoreline Jr High  4.11  13-05.75
12.   Isabel Callister 7 Farmington Junior High  4.05  13-03.50
13.   Leah Johnson 7 Farmington Junior High  3.99  13-01.25
14.   Sabrina Hubble 7 Mueller Park Junior High  3.96  13-00.00
15.   Chloe Peery 7 Fairfield Junior High  3.68  12-01.00

FOUL   Emmy Winkelman Fr Centerville Junior High  FOUL  FOUL

Girl's Long Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind Score

1.   Condie Krutsch Fr Fairfield Junior High  5.05  16-07.00 10  
2.   Claire Rencher 8 Farmington Junior High  4.57  15-00.00 8  
3.   Marjie Richards Fr Millcreek Junior High  4.55  14-11.25 6  
4.   Averie Warner 8 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  4.47  14-08.00 5  
5.   Milika Satuala 7 Millcreek Junior High  4.44  14-07.00 4  
6.   Elena Ady 8 Central Cubs  4.35  14-03.50 3  
7.   Noel Smith 8 Centerville Junior High  4.32  14-02.25 2  
8.   London Effler 8 Syracuse Junior High  4.30  14-01.50 1  
9.   Haylie Copeland Fr North Layton Jr. High  4.20  13-09.50   

Girl's Shot Put Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Erika Dixon Fr North Layton Jr. High  9.09 q  29-10.00 q
2.   Karlee Mayfield 8 North Layton Jr. High  8.71 q  28-07.00 q
3.   Eliza Naegle 8 Bountiful Jr. High  8.46 q  27-09.00 q
4.   Megan Youngberg 7 Bountiful Jr. High  8.46 q  27-09.00 q
5.   Lesieli Vaeno Tava Fr Millcreek Junior High  8.41 q  27-07.00 q
6.   Kierstina Stanger Fr South Davis Jr. High  8.15 q  26-09.00 q
7.   Anya Jacobson 8 Syracuse Junior High  8.10 q  26-07.00 q
8.   Emmerson Taylor Fr Shoreline Jr High  7.90 q  25-11.00 q
9.   Brooklyn Jones 8 Farmington Junior High  7.85 q  25-09.00 q

10.   Grace Boyce Fr Farmington Junior High  7.57  24-10.00
11.   Elise Williams 7 North Layton Jr. High  7.47  24-06.00
12.   Laite Latu 7 South Davis Jr. High  7.26  23-10.00
13.   Lateice Seawood 8 North Davis JH  7.21  23-08.00
14.   Addison Cannon 8 Shoreline Jr High  6.96  22-10.00
15.   Rylie Smith Fr Central Cubs  6.96  22-10.00
16.   Allie Hunter 7 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  6.83  22-05.00
17.   Ryann Walton Fr Centennial Jr High  6.60  21-08.00

Girl's Shot Put Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Erika Dixon Fr North Layton Jr. High  9.09  29-10.00 10  
2.   Karlee Mayfield 8 North Layton Jr. High  8.71  28-07.00 8  
3.   Eliza Naegle 8 Bountiful Jr. High  8.46  27-09.00 6  
4.   Megan Youngberg 7 Bountiful Jr. High  8.46  27-09.00 5  
5.   Lesieli Vaeno Tava Fr Millcreek Junior High  8.41  27-07.00 4  
6.   Kierstina Stanger Fr South Davis Jr. High  8.15  26-09.00 3  
7.   Anya Jacobson 8 Syracuse Junior High  8.10  26-07.00 2  
8.   Emmerson Taylor Fr Shoreline Jr High  7.90  25-11.00 1  
9.   Brooklyn Jones 8 Farmington Junior High  7.85  25-09.00   

Boy's Discus Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Elliot Lott Fr Millcreek Junior High  44.52 q  146-01 q



2.   Kyle Howard Fr Syracuse Junior High  40.41 q  132-07 q
3.   Jaxson Dwyre Fr Millcreek Junior High  38.35 q  125-10 q
4.   Eli Michaelis Fr South Davis Junior Boys  38.20 q  125-04 q
5.   Kevin Jefferson 8 Syracuse Junior High  37.51 q  123-01 q
6.   Tyler Croston Fr Central Cubs  34.77 q  114-01 q
7.   Wesley Figueroa Fr North Layton Jr. High  34.75 q  114-00 q
8.   Colin Haines 8 North Davis JH  32.74 q  107-05 q
9.   Luke Bingham Fr West Point Junior High  32.41 q  106-04 q

10.   Jack Jensen 8 Kaysville Junior High  32.13  105-05
11.   Tyler Neilson Fr Centennial Jr High  32.10  105-04
12.   Brennan Higgs Fr West Point Junior High  31.93  104-09
13.   Levi Cook 8 West Point Junior High  31.75  104-02
14.   Ben Brown 8 Kaysville Junior High  30.78  101-00
15.   Roxton Werrett 7 Millcreek Junior High  30.55  100-03
16.   Nathan Morrison Fr Centennial Jr High  28.45  93-04

Boy's Discus Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Elliot Lott Fr Millcreek Junior High  44.52  146-01 10  
2.   Kyle Howard Fr Syracuse Junior High  40.41  132-07 8  
3.   Jaxson Dwyre Fr Millcreek Junior High  38.35  125-10 6  
4.   Eli Michaelis Fr South Davis Junior Boys  38.20  125-04 5  
5.   Kevin Jefferson 8 Syracuse Junior High  37.51  123-01 4  
6.   Tyler Croston Fr Central Cubs  34.77  114-01 3  
7.   Wesley Figueroa Fr North Layton Jr. High  34.75  114-00 2  
8.   Colin Haines 8 North Davis JH  32.74  107-05 1  
9.   Luke Bingham Fr West Point Junior High  32.41  106-04   

Boy's Team Scores
After 13 Events

 
Overall Team Score

1. Syracuse Junior High 62   
2. South Davis Junior Boys 58   
3. West Point Junior High 57.5   
4. Central Cubs 48   
5. Millcreek Junior High 44   
6. Mueller Park Junior High 40   
7. Sunset Junior High 34   
8. Centerville Junior High 29.5   
9. LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 26.5   

10. Farmington Jr. High 24   
11. North Davis JH 23   
12. Fairfield Junior High 15   
13. Centennial Jr High 13   
14. North Layton Jr. High 11   
14. Kaysville Junior High 11   
16. Shoreline Jr High 9.5   

Girl's Team Scores
After 13 Events

 
Overall Team Score

1. LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 57   
1. Farmington Junior High 57   
3. Millcreek Junior High 56   
4. Fairfield Junior High 43   
5. South Davis Jr. High 42   
6. West Point Junior High 41   
7. Syracuse Junior High 39   
8. North Davis JH 34   
9. North Layton Jr. High 31   

10. Mueller Park Junior High 28   
11. Bountiful Jr. High 23   
12. Central Cubs 15   
13. Centerville Junior High 12   
14. Shoreline Jr High 11   
15. Centennial Jr High 10   
16. Kaysville Junior High 8   



Men & Women's Team Scores
After 26 Events

 
Overall Team Score

1. Syracuse Junior High 101   
2. Millcreek Junior High 100   
3. West Point Junior High 98.5  
4. LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 83.5  
5. Mueller Park Junior High 68   
6. Fairfield Junior High 58   
6. South Davis Junior Boys 58   
8. Farmington Junior High 57   
8. North Davis JH 57   

10. Central Cubs 48   
11. South Davis Jr. High 42   
11. North Layton Jr. High 42   
13. Centerville Junior High 41.5  
14. Sunset Junior High 34   
15. Farmington Jr. High 24   
16. Bountiful Jr. High 23   
16. Centennial Jr High 23   
18. Shoreline Jr High 20.5  
19. Kaysville Junior High 19   
20. Central Cubs 15   


